# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harley-Davidson of Glendale, Inc.		05/26/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Coast Motorcycles, Inc.	
Street Address:	3717 San Fernando Road	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76574826	LOVE RIDE
Registration Number:	2095319	LOVE RIDE
Registration Number:	2254994	LOVE RIDE
Serial Number:	76574827	LOVE RIDE
Registration Number:	2932523	LOVE RIDE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)312-4224

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-312-4000

Email: ctappa@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14256-030 HARLEY-DAVIDSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0289

900039572

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini
Signature:	//jmp//
Date:	01/11/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Harley Articles Amendment#page1.tif source=Harley Articles Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0290

# State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 1 4 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0291

ENDORSED - FILED

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

JUN 1 1 2005

OF HARLEY-DAVIDSON OF GLENDALE, INC.

The undersigned, OLIVER A. SHOKOUH and EMILY L. VINDENI, certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of HARLEY-DAVIDSON OF GLENDALE, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Board of Directors of this Corporation has approved the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

Article I is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is West Coast Motorcycles, Inc."

3. This amendment was approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Corporations Code § 903. The total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote on this amendment is 5807. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the required vote as all 5807 outstanding shares voted in favor of the amendment.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: May 2005

EMILY L'VINDENI, Secretary

-1-

CJP0160.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0292